

**Ozark Constructors** 

A Division of Dynamic Wallcovering, LLC. 3067 South Westwood Blvd. Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 P:573-772-5154 M: 954-261-5074 www.ozarkconstructors.com UEI: MYCRJ5ECZRM1 CAGE: 8CPB5

# SBAR SBAR US Smill former Aministration SBAR 8(a) CERTIFIED SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED CERTIFIED

## **OUR CAPABILITES**

## Bonding and Bid Bond Capacity

- \$1 Million Single Project
- \$2 Million Aggregate

# **NAICS Codes**

- 238320 Painting and Wallcovering
- 238910 Site Preparations Contractors
- 237990 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
- 237310 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction
- 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure
- 562910 Remediation Services

#### **Agency Clients**

- USACE STL, MEM, KC, NASH
- USDA, FS
- National Aerospace Solutions
- State of Missouri Office of Administration



#### **POINT OF CONTACT**

Leo Acevedo, President – Protégé P: 954-261-5074 E: <u>leo@ozarkconstructors.com</u>

# ABOUT US

Ozark Constructors, a federal contracting division of Dynamic Wallcovering, LLC, with a focus on executing construction projects safely, on time and within budget. Established in 2005, Dynamic Wallcovering has a strong reputation, and Ozark Constructors builds on this foundation to advance their reach and capabilities in federal contracting. Since 2006, our team has successfully carried out commercial construction projects across the United States, showcasing our ability to handle a wide range of construction demands. We are dedicated to delivering projects across multiple disciplines with precision and success. Ozark Constructors is strategically positioned to enhance our service offerings and engage in larger, more complex federal projects with our industry partners. Our mission is to provide high-quality construction services that meet the unique needs of the federal marketplace, leveraging our expertise and experience to ensure successful project execution. At Ozark Constructors, we are not only committed to growing our business but also to making a positive impact in the communities we serve through reliable and quality construction solutions.

## **CORE COMPENTENCIES**

- Safety
- Quality Control
- Project Management
- Sandblasting and Coatings
- Heavy and Civil
- Lead Remediation
- General Construction

#### SBA All Mentor Protégé Agreement

Ozark Dumey JV, LLC. MPP

- SBA 8(a), SDVOSB, HUBZone
- UEI: QHUDDQQMC3T9
- CAGE: 01Y26

#### Bonding and Bid Bond Capacity

- \$20 Million Single Project
- \$40 Million Aggregate

#### **NAICS Codes**

- 238910 Site Preparations
- 237990 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
- 237310 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction
- 562910 Remediation Services
- 238320 Painting and Wallcovering



Our dedicated team is ready to provide you with a safe, quality project on time and on budget.

1

#### PAST PERFORMANCE

Project Name/Title: Mingo Sprinkler Replacement/Fire Protection Contract Number: 1282A722C0056 **Project Location:** Puxico, MO 63960 **Dollar Value:** \$128,593.55 Timeliness of Performance: On time - Successful Brief Description of Project: Replacement of fire sprinkler, addition of FDC, testing of sprinkler system. **Customer:** USDA Forest Service Customer Point of Contact: Michael Garretto P: 303-275-5393. E: michael.garretto@usda.gov **Customer Satisfaction:** Satisfactory Project Name/Title: Watts Bar Culvert Valve & Gate Machinery Painting Contract Number: W9129522C0016 **Project Location:** Decatur, TN 37322 **Dollar Value:** \$270,544.09 Timeliness of Performance: On time – Successful **Brief Description of Project:** Cleaning, prepping, and painting of valve and gate machinery. **Customer:** Nashville USACE – W072 Customer Point of Contact: Kathryn Pascual P: 615-736-7933 E: kathryn.h.pascual@usace.army.mil **Customer Satisfaction:** Satisfactory Project Name/Title: Barkley Dam Turbine Generator Asbestos Removal - Environmental Services MATOC Contract Number: W9129522F0087 Project Location: Kuttawa, KY 42055 Dollar Value: \$168,493.00 - Task Order Seed Project: \$466,624.00 Timeliness of Performance: Year 1 Task on time – Successful Brief Description of Project: Asbestos abatement during turbine generator rehabilitation. **Customer:** Nashville USACE – W072 Customer Point of Contact: Peyton Abernathy. P: 629-278-2639 E: peyton.s.abernathy@usace.army.mil **Customer Satisfaction:** Satisfactory Project Name/Title: Rend Lake Spillway Dam Bridge Painting & Guardrail Rehabilitation - IDIQ Contract Number: W912P923D0019 Project Location: Benton, IL 63736 **Dollar Value:** \$2,648,925.94 – Task Order **Timeliness of Performance:** On Time – Successful Brief Description of Project: Bridge Rehabilitation - Sandblasting, lead remediation, coatings, bridge rail, new concrete curb and crack repair. **Customer:** St. Louis USACE – W07V Customer Point of Contact: Marla Sawyer P: 314-331-8246 E: marla.j.sawyer@usace.army.mil **Customer Satisfaction:** Satisfactory Project Name/Title: Nickajack Lock, Bullnose Painting Contract Number: W912P524P0054 **Project Location:** Jasper, TN 37347 **Dollar Value:** \$221,096.00 Timeliness of Performance: On time - Successful Brief Description of Project: Painting Lock Bullnose upstream and downstream from sectional barges. **Customer:** Nashville USACE – W072 Customer Point of Contact: Alison Abernathy P: 615-852-9150 E: alison.t.abernathy@usace.army.mil

**Customer Satisfaction:** Satisfactory



**Our dedicated team** is ready to provide you with a safe, quality project on time and on budget. 2

Project Name/Title: Grand Prairie Pump Station Sandblasting and Painting Air Valve Assembly Contract Number: C-24-0004-AI – Subcontract for CJ Mahan Project Location: Devalls Fall, AR 72041 Dollar Value: \$63,928.00 Timeliness of Performance: On time - Successful Brief Description of Project: Sandblasting and painting of air valve assemblies. Customer: CJ Maham for Memphis USACE -W07V Customer Point of Contact: Tim Ward P: 614-314-3620 E: tward@cjmahan.com Customer Satisfaction: Satisfactory

Project Name/Title: Kanapolis Lake Project Office Window Replacement Contract Number: W912DQ24P1089 Project Location: Marquette, KS 67464 Dollar Value: \$37,329.00 Timeliness of Performance: On time – Successful Brief Description of Project: Remove and replace window throughout project office. Customer: Kansas City USACE – W071 Customer Point of Contact: Grant Hibbs P: 816-389-3503 E: grant.m.hibbs@usace.army.mil Customer Satisfaction: Satisfactory

# ACTIVE CONTRACT VEHICLES

**Project Name/Title:** Rend Lake Spillway Dam Bridge Painting & Guardrail Rehabilitation - IDIQ **Contract Number:** W912P923D0019

**Project Name/Title:** Clarence Cannon Dam and Mark Twain Land and Vegetation Management **Contract Number:** W912P924D0007

**Project Name/Title:** Environmental Services MATOC **Contract Number:** W912P522D0001

#### **ACTIVE CONTRACTS**

**Project Name/Title:** St. Thomas AR Berm Re-Evaluation Item 754R – Installation 55 Relief Wells **Contract Number:** W912EQ23C0013 **Dollar Value:** \$5,397,533.00 **Customer:** Memphis USACE – W07V

**Project Name/Title:** Sterling Hollow Dam Decommissioning **Contract Number:** 12441923C0038 **Dollar Value:** \$1,441,441.00 **Customer:** USDA, Forestry Service

**Project Name/Title:** Big Slough Levee Culvert Replacement **Contract Number:** W912EQ24C0005 **Dollar Value:** \$1,297,078.40 **Customer:** Memphis USACE – W07V

**Project Name/Title:** Ditch 19 Channel Cleanout **Contract Number:** W912EQ24C0014 **Dollar Value:** \$3,506,420.54 **Customer:** Memphis USACE – W07V



Our dedicated team is ready to provide you with a safe, quality project on time and on budget.